This section applies only to hiring a psychiatrist(s) in a permanent position.  

Contractor encourages County to hire psychiatrist(s) introduced to County in connection with this 

agreement for a permanent position. County agrees to pay a hiring fee in the amount of Eighteen 

Thousand Dollars and no cents ($18,000.00) for any psychiatrist introduced to County by 

Contractor if that psychiatrist(s): 

a) accepts a permanent position with County, or any organization or group owned by or 

affiliated with County, whether or not in County’s actual community; or, 

b) accepts a permanent position in County’s community if County deliberately provides

[...]

This section applies only to hiring a PNP(s)/PPA(s)/NP(s)/PA(s) in a permanent position.  

Contractor encourages County to hire PNP(s)/PPA(s)/NP(s)/PA(s) introduced to County in 

connection with this agreement for a permanent position. County agrees to pay a hiring fee in the 

amount of Fifteen Thousand Dollars and no cents ($15,000.00) for any PNP or PPA or NP or PA 

introduced to County by Contractor if that PNP(s)/PPA(s)/NP(s)/PA(s): 

a) accepts a permanent position with County, or any organization or group owned by or 

affiliated with County, whether or not in County’s actual community;